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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGYSTRATION, SL.RIPTION AND STATISTICAL BBRVIC. APPENDIX A
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Mr. Williams was arrested and convicted on three separate counts of
sexual abuse with a minor, all three counts having ocecurred with Boy

Scouts in his troop at his home while working on advancement.

He is serving three probated sentences of 10 years to run concurrently
as well as psychological counseling. He also served a 30 day jail
sentence .for driving while intoxicated which occurred before his
probation, but .after his sentence for sexual abuse. One of the terms
of.-his-probation .is. that he not be associated in any way with the Boy
Scouts of America or any other youth group. He is out of jail at this

time.. . :
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February 6, 1984

Mr. PRoger A. Ohmsztade

Scnut Exacutive

Sam Illouston Arca Council, Mo. 576
PERSOMAJL, AND COMFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Don Williars

Dear I'oger:

Thank yon for the datailed information concrrnine the albcve Scouter.
havae raviewerd thin rcase with our Attorney and have pow placed this ran on

the Confirlential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Trnagt, Director
Registration Subecription &
Statistical Service

tkf

cc:  Sanuth Central Peolion
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AOD /The uousoon Pw/nm Oct. 13, 1983 °

W Houston man sentenced

A Boy Scout leader was sentenced to 10 years proba-
‘tion and fined $1,000 Wednesday for indeceny with
‘three boys who went to his home to work on merit
ibadges.

Don Wllliams, 38, of the 6600 block of Bridgegate,
Ipleaded guilty to three counts of indecency with chil-
!dren and was sentenced to three concurrent l-year
‘Erobated sentences by state District Judge Patricia

ykos.
; Assistant District Attorney Russel Lloyd said Wil-
tiams lured two 12-year-old boys and one 13-year-oid to

" his home on separate occasions and fondled them.

Lloyd said in one case one of the scouts fell in poison
'tvy and Willlams began rdministering lotion to the boy
land then fondled the boy’s genitals.

! Willlams was arrested in March after the mother of
|one of the boys complained.
' Lykos ordered that Willlams, a salesman, not be
allowed to participate In any youth activitles like
‘scouts during his probation,
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October 20, 1983

Hr. Roager A. Ohngtede

Scont Exacntive

Sam Honaton Area Council, Mo, 576
PERSQMAT, AND COHNFIDENTIAL
SURJFCT: DbDon Williame

Dear Roqer:

Thank von for aanding ns the article from the paper concerning Don Williams,

vwho was reecently convicted of indecency with three hoys.

I am amclonina a ennfidential record sheet which I wonld like ta have completed. |

This will enahle na to identify Mr. Willisms shonld he try to reaister any place

in the country. Please alan let ne knew if rhera is any othar information which

comea to your attentinn which wonlid strenathen eme file.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Frnst, Director
Ragistration, Subsecription &
Statistical Service

A
ako Qd%
(‘J\ %%%
cc:s  Sonth Central Negion Q}\\J Q\ N
ARPRNE O
Attachmant OO A
\x\t\
or
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Novemher 28, 1983

Mr, Roger A. Ohmstede
Scoutr Executive
Sam Houston Area Councll, tHo. 376

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Don Williams
Dear Roger:

About a month and a half aqo, we had some correspondence concerning the above
named individual. At that time you sent a newspaper clipping indicating that
he was convicted of indecency with youth,

I had asked that a confidential record sheet be completed so that we could
{identify Mr. Williams and place him on our confidential file. It is possible
that you did not receive my letter and 1 am, therefore, enclosing another
confidential record sheet to be completed. Please indicate as much information
ag posgible go that we can more easily identify Mr. Williams once he i3 out of
jail and mnoves to another location.

If you have further questions, please do nnt hesitate contacting us.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Frnst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

eko READY TO FILE

Attachment

NOV 29 1983 ’
SANDRA DEMPSEY

cc:  South Central Reglon
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